

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2887 OF 2006

MATRUCHHAYA BUILDING CONDOMINIUM & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITAMLAL MOHANLAL DAFTARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date: 15/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
settlement arrived at between the parties.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2887 OF 2006

MATRUCHHAYA BUILDING CONDOMINIUM & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITAMLAL MOHANLAL DAFTARY

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This Appeal, by special leave, has been filed against
the impugned judgment of the High Court of Bombay dated
27.01.2005 passed First Appeal No. 1184 of 2003.

An application to withdraw this Appeal in terms of the

settlement arrived at between the parties has been filed by
learned counsel for the appellants. This application is
allowed.

In the result, the Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in
terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 15, 2010.